
Ms. Kate Whitney 
Administrator 
Montana Public Service Commission 
1701 Prospect Avenue 
PO Box 202601 
Helena, MT 59620-2601 

NorthWestern 
Energy 

Delivering a Bright Future 

December 11, 2013 

RE: Docket No. D2012.5.49, Order No. 7219h, NorthWestern's 2011-2012 Electric 
Supply Tracker - UPDATED Compliance Filing Lost Revenues True-up 

Dear Ms. Whitney: 

NorthWestern Energy ("NorthWestern") submits an original and ten copies of this 
updated compliance filing ("Updated Filing") in Docket No. D2012.5.49. Attachments 1, 
3, 5, 6, 8 and 9 to NorthWestern's November 27, 2013 compliance filing ("Original 
Filing") are revised in this Updated Filing. While Attachments 2, 4 and 7 to the Original 
Filing rernain unchanged, they are also attached to this filing. In addition, a 
replacement CD with Attachments 1 and 2 and supporting workpapers is provided. 
Therefore, the Updated Filing replaces the Original Filing in its entirety. Included with 
this letter are: 

1. Attachment 1 - Exhibit_(WMT-5.3-UPDATED) - A recalculation of the true-up 
of the electric Demand Side Management ("DSM") Lost Revenues in 
compliance with the directives in paragraphs 46 through 74 and paragraph 124 
of Final Order No. 7219h. In this Updated Filing, Exhibit_(WMT-5.3) has been 
revised from the Original Filing to incorporate additional changes to the Lost 
Revenues True-up based on discussions with Commission staff via 
teleconference call on December 9, 2013. 

Updates affecting values on Attachment 1 include: 
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A. Spreadsheet workbook "5.3UPDATED_v2 for FO 7219h Recon-SSW­
Exhibit_(WMT-3-Rev) Electric DSM Lost Revenues 2010-11 w bck", Tab 3 
'Res & CI Energy Savings', Cell E7. The cell formula has been changed 
from: 

=(((,2010-11 '!R22-'DSM from NWE 
F acil ities'! C7)*0. 5/8760000 )/365)*(365-7) 

To a new formula: 

=('2010-11 '!R22-'DSM from NWE Facilities'!S7)*((182.5-
7)/365 )/8 760000. 

S. In this same spreadsheet workbook the values on line 7 of Tab 8 'CU-4 
Related LRs' have been changed so that they correspond directly to 
appropriate values on the '2008-09', '2009-10', and '2010-11' tabs. 

C. These changes have been incorporated into Exhibit_(WMT-3) Electric 
DSM Lost Revenues 2013-2014_updated 12+0_updated for FO 7219h 
also. 

The spreadsheet workbooks identified in A, S, and C above function as linked 
workpapers supporting the values displayed in Exhibit_(WMT-5.3-UPDATED). 

2. Attachment 2 - An updated Table 461 as directed by paragraph 71 of Final 
Order No. 7219h. Accompanying this is a narrative explaining SSW Consulting 
Inc.'s ("SSW") revisions to Table 461. This Attachment remains unchanged 
from the Original Filing. 

3. Attachment 3 - Calculation of the over-collected DSM Lost Revenues from 
tracker period 2006-2007 through tracker period 2011-2012 with interest at 
10.25% through December 31,2013 and projected interest through June 30, 
2014. This Attachment has been updated to reflect the changes to Attachment 
1. 

4. Attachment 4 - Loads for the period January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014. 
This Attachment remains unchanged from the Original Filing. 

5. Attachment 5 - Derivation of DSM Lost Revenue rebate rates for Transmission 
and Distribution. This Attachment has been updated to reflect the changes to 
Attachment 1. 

6. Attachment 6 - Derivation of DSM Lost Revenue rebate rates for Colstrip Unit 
4. This Attachment has been updated to reflect the changes to Attachment 1. 
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7. Attachment 7 - Derivation of DSM Lost Revenue rebate rates for Dave Gates 
Generating Station ("DGGS"). This attachment remains unchanged from the 
Original Filing because adjusted lost revenues for DGGS did not change. 

8. Attachment 8 - Calculation of the total electric supply rate. This Attachment has 
been updated to reflect the changes to Attachment 1. 

9. Attachment 9 - Typical bill impact. This Attachment has been updated to reflect 
the changes to Attachment 1. 

As directed in Order No. 7219h, Attachment 1 includes revised DSM Lost Revenue 
values in column V of Exhibit_ (WMT-5.3-UPDATED). NorthWestern notes that the 
revisions have been applied to tracker periods 2006-2012 inclusive of the final six 
months of the 2011-2012 tracker year, a time interval that lies outside the 2006-2011 
SSW evaluation time frame. The source data for the updated electric DSM Lost 
Revenues for the 2011-2012 tracker period is Exhibit_(WMT-3) Electric DSM Lost 
Revenues 2013-2014_updated 12+0_updated for FO 7219h. This is an updated 
version of Exhibit_(WMT-3) provided with the Prefiled Direct Testimony of William M. 
Thomas in the current electric tracker Docket No. D2013.5.33. NorthWestern has not 
yet filed this updated Exhibit_(WMT-3) in that docket but expects to do so as part of 
the ongoing procedural processing of that docket. 

The over-collection of DSM lost revenues is calculated including interest at 10.25%. 
NorthWestern proposes that the rates to rebate the over-collection become effective 
on January 1, 2014, coincident with the electric monthly supply rate change in Docket 
No. D2013.7.53. The rebate will be refunded to customers over a six-month period 
ending June 30, 2014. Any balance remaining at that time, either over-refunded or 
under-refunded, is proposed to be rolled into the over/under collection of the annual 
electric supply tracker. 

This refund results in an overall 1.13% decrease to typical residential customer bills. 
The electric rebate amount for a typical residential customer using 750 kWh per month 
will be a decrease of $0.94 per month over the amortization period. 

If there are any questions, please call me at (406) 497-3362. 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 

Sincerely, 

()~)~~-
ISo: Schwartzenberger 

Director of Regulatory Affairs 

3 NorthWesternEnergy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of NorthWestem Energy's Updated Lost Revenues True-up 

Compliance Filing under PSC Order No. 7219h in the 2011-2012 Electric Supply Tracker 

Docket No. D2012.5.49 has been hand delivered to The Montana Public Service Commission 

(MPSC) and The Montana Consumer Counsel. A copy has been served by first class mail, 

postage prepaid to the most recent service list in this Docket. A copy has been e-filed on the 

MPSC website. 

Date: December 11 , 2013 

Nedra Chase 
Administrative Assistant 
Regulatory Affairs 
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Service List 

Nedra Chase 
NorthWestern Energy 
40 E. Broadway 
Butte MT 59701 

Charles Magraw 
501 8th Ave. 
Helena MT 59601 

Thomas M, Power 
920 Evans Ave. 
Missoula MT 59801 

Kate Whitney 
Public Service Commission 
1701 Prospect Ave 
POBox 202601 
Helena MT 59620-2601 

John Alke 
Hughes Kellner Sullivan Alke 
40 W Lawrence Suite A 
POBox 1166 
Helena MT 59624-1166 

Heather Grahame 
NorthWestern Energy 
208 N. Montana Suite 205 
Havre MT 59601 

Robert A. Nelson 
Montana Consumer Counsel 
111 N. Last Chanc'e Gulch 
Suite 1B 
Helena MT 59620-1703 

Joe Schwartzenberger 
40 E, Broadway 
Butte MT 59701-9394 

John W. Wilson 
JW Wilson & Associates 
1601 North Kent 51. 
Suite 1104 
Arlington VA 22209 

AI Brogan 
NorthWestern Energy 
208 N. Montana Suite 205 
Helena MT 59601 

Alan Joscelyn 
Gough Shanahan Johnson 
33 S Last Chance Gulch 
Helena MT 59624-1715 

Sarah Norcott 
NorthWestern Energy 
208 N, Montana Suite 205 
Helena MT 59601 

Monica J. Tranel 
Tranel Law Firm 
30 W. 14th 51. Suite 204 
Helena MT 59601 



r-:. Exhibit_(WMT-S.3-UPDATED) 

t2- Adjustment to Electric OSM Lost Revenues based on Final Order 7219h in 02012.5.49 

t2- updates based on conference ca ll with MPSC staff on 12/09/13 

~ 

~ Electric DSM Lost Revenue Exhibits in previous Electric Tracker Dockets t2-

r.!. 
Doc k e t C ols tri p Un it 

Dave Gates 
T o ta l DSM Lost 

Time Period
1 

No. 
Source fil e name Mo ntana T&O .. ' Mill Creek 

R even ue" 

r;; Station' 

r,; TracMr2004.>-U1 02007.5.46 Emibit_(WMT..s~07·08 OSM looC R.........- T"","""" r ....... ld~ S 1,338,798 S 1,338,798 r,; TraCMr 2007_08 02008.5.45 2007.oa EIecUIslRfis..Cru.d up-NEXANT.ndRATES RESET.lds , 2 ,101.858 , 2,101,858 r,; r,; Jan""'Y.Ju ... ZOO! 02008.5.45 ElChibiI_(WMT-3) E1eclri<o DSM lo$I Revenues UPDATED final ofig."'. , J:.!I,7!:IU , 32 1,790 r,; Tricker 20<l8·09 02OOV.5.82 Extlibi1_(WMT_3) E!e::lric OSM losl Re,.....,.. UPOATEO r .... o<ig.ldl S 1,428.667 83.021 $ 1,511,Sse r,; Tri cker 200g_10 02010.5.50 E>d>i1:Iil_(WMT-3) EIe<::1tio OSM Losl R~vm.ue5 UPDATED final o<ig. "' . S 3,062.576 716,410 , 3,778,981 r,; 
f!! Tracker 2010·11: 

~ 
July·De cem ber 2010 02011 ,5.38 E><hibiI_ (WMT_3·R .... j Eleelric OSM lost R ..... ...-..- 2010-11 with bec~up. ><Iu 543,454 762,879 $ 1,30S,332 
J l nuary.Jun. 2011 02011.5.38 Exhibil_ (WMT-3·Rell) ElflC lrie OSM lost Reve<>Jes 2010· 11 with baclwp.ldu 1 112639 762879 $ 74329 • 1 94984 6 

~ Tricker 2010_11 Total 0201 1.5.38 Exni~(WMT_3·Rav) ElflC lrie OSM l os t Rev ....... "" 2010-1 1 wit~ bac~up.><IS>< 1,656,092 1,525.758 S 14 ,329 S 3 ,256,179 

~ Traok .. 2011 _' 2 0201 2.5 .• ; Embi l_ (WMT·3·Rav) Elee lrie OSM lo.' Rev~nue$ 12 mlh ac tual 2010·13 witn bIIC ~up. >d I' S 3,325,423 2,381,708 296,195 , 6,003,326 
~ 
~ 
~ 

To t&1 Lost Reve n ues (July 1 , 20061hrough June 30, 20121 1$ 18312,625 fE 

~ 
~ 
~ NOlei: 

fE 1. EleeUio OSM looC ~ ..... a.sse1 -"'n. 1. 2000 due to newly ",.blis/>ld T&O ,ates 

Rn 10 E!e::lflc Del ... , SUpply Service 02001.1.80. Tati!1I44·E ,nd 0 ....... R" , Cne 

f* Q2007,7,82lnt.lm Ordet No. 68521>. Tariff 185-E 

'" 
nK~ P..-1Od 2011).2011 1>0_ on 12*0 -Vy savings 

W. E!e::l,,,, OSM loll ~ ........ SIl.!J'Oinon Jan. 1, 2011 _'0 .-yesl.lblistoed T&O ratas 

~ 
Rei .. 10 Oocl<el ~.g. 12g. Final Order No. 7046h 

" ~ 2. MPSC Finol Ord..- 6921c .uthoriZfl' CU-4 reI.IlO<i loll R.......,.. in t'- _mount of $83.02110< Ihe 2008-~ period. 

~ 
There Is .... ·reM!- 01 OSM ... .,,;ng.lor CU_4 r"'8led l osl Re ............ bec."se there _ ..... new r. les .st.blished. 

" ~ 3. DOGS beg.n commttcial • ..-vie<! on J8,..,8' Y t . 2011 

~ 4. MPSC Final Order 70930 aulhorL.es OSM Losl Reve""",s in the amourrt of S3.778,~7 10<" lhe 2OOQ-IO petlod. " ~ This version (Exhibit_ (WMT-5.3-UPDATED) was prepared as part o f a compliance fi ling resulting from Fi nal Order 7219h in 02012.5.49, ~ wll~ oddi ll on.' ~Pd .. e$ bl .ed on 0 11 09 13 ccnf~r~n co coli wit h MPSC . t.ll . .. 
Al1o <hm~ nt 1 hh ibiLIWMT-5 3·UPDATEOI revi led 11_10_13 
J:\Dopl K B.c~up\EI~c Trl clcer\2012 (Ie( Tr ock" f i ll n.\Ccmp' i ~"c'\AI1 ~chmtnll bhlbil_(WMT-5 3-UPOAHD) rtvi~e d 12_10_13 
12/10/2013 
4 ,)4 PM 

All8c:_ I· Exhobil_ {WMT-S.3-UPDATED) 
Reconciled Eleelric DSM l.oaI R--.... 2000-2012 

Oockel No. 02012.5.49 
~ CompliJonce Fling per FO 721911 

P...,..lof3 
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• 
Time Period' 

rfo-
~ Tr~c""r 2OC)G.07 

~ 
Tracke, 2007·08 

C* 
~ 

Jan .... ' y.Ju ... 2008 

C* T,ack&r 2001-09 

~ Tracke.2(l{l\1·10 

r':' 
~ 

Ttac~., 2010·\1, 

~ July-!>9c. mbou 20'0 

,g J anuary·June 2011 

'* 
Ttacke, 2010·11 Tolal 

" ~ Tf~cket 201M2 

~ 
~ 
f2! 
" 
" 
~ 
" 
" 
~ 

" 
~ 
-¥. 
~ " 7, 
" " .,;; 
-" ~ 
'* .. 
Attachment ~ £>hibi'_ IWM' 
J:\Dep' PC Bockup\ [loc Ttac' 
12/10/2013 

4 :34 PM 

, , , , 
" • 0 

Updated Electric OSM Lost Revenues Using Results of 2012 DSM Evaluation by SBW, Inc . 

These numbers are based on Exhibit_ (WMT.S.1) with addit ional updates as described in the Pre·filed Rebuttal Testimony of William M. Thomas 

Docket 
Dave Gates 

Total DSM Lost 
No. 

Updated Source Exhibit Montana T&D Colstrip Unit 114 Mill Creek 
Revenue Station 

D2007U6 5 2UPDA TEOReeo<>-S8W·ExI1it,;t~ "n ·5).07~ OSM lost Revenues T,.,..,.., " "a!.ldlle S 1.768.511 • 1,768,511 
02008.5.45 S.ZUPOA T~2007.()8 E1ecLoslRows-llued up.NEXANTanclRATES RESET."p S 1.889,697 S 1,889,697 

• 
02008.545 5.2UPOA TEOReon..saw.E.<I>ibit_(WMT -3) a.:lric CSM Lost Re....... UPO.'I TEO Ii"",, oflg."", S 334 ,913 • 334,91 3 
0Z009.5.62 S.2UPOA TEOf{econ-S8W·Embit_(WMT -3) Elecllic DSM lost Reverues UF'OA TEO II"",, orig.ldp. S 1,481,064 S 83.021 S 1,564,085 
02010.5.50 5.2UPOATEORlICO<I-saW·Em bil_ (WMT-3) Electric 0St.! lose Re.,rues UPDATED final (lfig.)!! ... • 3.1 15,025 S 152.195 S 3,921,820 

S 
S 

02011.5.38 5.2UPDATEORecoo-SBW·Exhibil_(WMT·3-Rev) Eleclfic OSM LOst Rel'1lt"OJes 2(11).11 wilh ~kup.JIIsx • 506,621 S 119,083 • S 1,285,711 
0 201' .6.38 5.2UPOATEORecon.SBW-ExI"oibil_ (W MT·3·Revj Electric OSM Lost R, •• rouel 20,1).11 with bac kup.JIIax S 1 036 819 S 119083 S 59321 • 1885289 
02011.5.38 5.2 UPDATEORecon.sew-Exhibil_(WMT·3-Rev) El ectric OSM Lost Reveroues 2011).1 1 with bac kup.xI&X • 1,543,506 • 1,556,167 S 69,327 • 3,170,999 

02012.5.49 5.2UPOATEORecon·SBW·ExhibOl_(WMT·3-Rev) Electric OSM l ost Reveooea 12 mlh ..:: tual 2011).13 "";th bf(:kup>:!sx • 2,962,327 S 2, 190.459 S 276,11 1 • 5.430.897 

Tolal Lost Revenues (July 1, 2006 Ihrough June 30, 2012) $ 18,086,923 

O rign ial - Re b uttal Posit ion '" , 225.103 

oI.TE Olttvilt d 12_10_13 

K T,.de, f i ll nl\Com~i .nu\Atl.chm.n' 1 Exh ibil_IWMT·5 l-U PDATE DI ,evi,~ 12_l0_13 

, 

Attachment 1 _ EIIIDt_ IWMT·5.3-UPDATEO) 
R.conciled Electric OSMl .. ~ 2006-2012 

JockeC No. 02012. 5.49 
Upde1ed Complilor-« Fli"", PI< FO nlllh 

Pagt! 2 of 3 
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r'-
f2 
f2 
H: P- Updated Electri c OSM Lost Revenues Based on Final Order 7219h in 02012.5.49 r2-

These numbe rs are based on ElI;hibit _ (WMT·5.1 ) with additional updates as described in the Pre·filed Rebuttal Testim o ny of William M. Thomas _ and additional 

updates based on directives fro m F inal Order 7219h in 02012.5.49 - and a conference ca ll with MPSC staff on 12109/13 

P-
Docket 

T ime P eriod' Updated Source Exhib it 
No. 

r.;; 
~ T .... c"""2006-07 02001.5.46 5.:!UPOATEO tor FO 721910 Reeon-SSW·Emibit-<WMT-5).07-08 OSM tOIll~' True-up linII.ld .. 

'* 
Trac""',2oo7·0S 02008.5.45 5.3UPOA TEO for FO 72111h R.con-2001-08 ~ostRevs-trued up-NEXANTendRATES RESET .• :tIx 

~ ~.n"'fY·JWM 2008 020IIII.5.45 5.~lEO 10<: FU n l lln __ ~W·t:.""'0I!-.tV'/"" ·3) CleClnc U::;.., Loll ~ Ul'UAI1:.0 " ..... 01"'11.>4 .. 

r" T,ac,,",,2008-09 0200\1,5.62 5.3UPOATEO 10<: FO 721l1li Reeon-SOW.E..hbit_ (WMT.3) ElOOCltic DSM loll FI-...a UPOATEO ~ .... , OI"ig>4 .. 

r" Track., 2009-10 02010.5.50 5.3UPOATEO for FO 721911 Recon-S8W·E.<hbil_IWMT.J) EleeUic OSM LOse R.-....s UPOATEO 1,,,,,, OI"ig,>4" 

r" T,. eke,2Cl o.- n , r" 
r" July-D<loo m"-, Z010 02011.5.38 5,3UF'OATEO_"2 I", FO 72 1 9!1 R"""fl-Sew·E.<hbil_ (WMT·3-R •• j Elec lric OSM LOst Rt ......... 2010-11 wilh bec~ul>,)d"" 

~ 
J~nuary.Jun. 2011 D20Il ,5.38 5.3UF'OATEO_vZ lor FO nlg;-, Reco Il-SBW-ExIlibOt_ (WMT.3-Re. ) Eleclr" OSM Lost Revenue. 2010-1 1 with ~~Ul>,)d .x 

~ 
T,~ok<l,20l0·11 Tot.1 D2011,5.38 5,3UPOATEO_v2 Ior FO 7219!1 Recofl-SBW.EJ<hibil_ (WMT.3-Re.j Elec lric OSM Lo. 1 R .... "" .. 2010·11 will, t)ac~up.)d .x 

" ~ T,.ek~, 2011·12 02012.5.49 E.<hbil_(WMT·31 Elec l!;'; OSM l OSI Ro, ero.Ju 2013-2014_updaled 1 2 'O_upd~leQ 10)1' FO 721i»l 

'* ~ fE. Total Lost Revenues (July 1, 20061hrough June 30, 2012) 

'* r" 
'" ~ fE. 

fE. 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 
1"* c" 
~ 
~ 
" ~ " 

AU.c~ment 1 E,nibit_IWMT·5 l·UPOATlDj ,evi,ed 12_10_11 
):\o.pl PC Ba ckup\EI . cTracke'\2011 Elee Tra,ker Fil i nl\Com~ li. nct\ll.lt.thme nl 1 E.hlb il_IWMT,5 ]·UPOATEDI ,evi..,d 11_10_13 
12/10/20IJ 
4:l-4 PM 

Colstrip Un it 
Oave Ga tes 

Monlana 1&0 Mill Creek 

" Stalion 

S 1.687.576 
S 1.897.220 

S 281,345 

S 1,254.648 • 1),021 

S 2.685,440 S 635.362 

5 419.642 S 652.769 S 
5 865,606 , 652769 S 56,588 

5 1,285.249 S 1,305,539 , 56,588 

5 2 .307.045 S 1.808.216 S 215.003 , 

Original- Final Order 7219h .. 

Total DSM Lost 
Revenu e 

$ 1.687,576 
$ 1.897,220 

, 287,345 

• 1,337,669 

S 3,320,802 

S 1,072.4 12 
S 1 574,964 , 2,647,375 

, 4.330.864 

I $ 15,508,851 

S 2,803,774 

At"'-ChrneI'II 1 · EJII"oibil_(WMT-5.3-UPDATEO) 
RKOn:IecI E*1Ii1; OSM tOft R--.- 20(1(;..2012 

Docket No. 02012.5.49 
UpdeU,d Complilln:. RinO per FO 721911 
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Language from Commission Order (pg 19) 

"Table 461 

Attachment 2 - SBW Item 71 - Table 461 
Docket No. D2012.5.49 Updated Compliance Filing 

Page 2 of 3 

71. File review and site visit adjustments for three de livelY methods (i.e., owner-install, 
direct-install, and upstream buy-down) of the residential CFL program are shown in 
Table 461. SBW Report pp. 574-5 75. Cross examination of Baker and DeBolt at hearing 
failed to clarifY the derivation of the final adjustment rate ofO.78.1d. atpp 734-735, 
762. The Commission directs North Western to include work papers in its compliance 

.filing showing thefinal savings ratefor the E+ Residential Lightingprogram afler 
making the adjustments required by this Final Order to reported savings for the three 
de livelY methods described above. 1d. at pp. 570-575." 

Report Language (see section 2.2.2.2. Exceptions, pg 43) 

"E+ Residential Lighting Program 
The E+ Residential Lighting Program Lighting Program is comprised of three separate 
components: 1) Direct Install, 2) Owner Install, and 3) the CFL Buydown. For components #1 
and #2, the methods used to estimate the savings realization rate were the same as described in 
section 2.2.2.1. However, for the CFL Buydown component, gross savings were based on a 
review of all records in the program tracking database. Evaluation gross savings were based on 
adjustments to reported quantities shipped. The savings reali zation rate was calculated as the 
ratio of the total evaluation savings to the total reported savings. An overall savings realization 
rate was then calculated across all three components. The savings reali zation rate was then 
applied to the total claimed savings for eFLs and divided by the total number of evaluation bulbs 
to produce an overall unit energy savings (UES) per bulb. This UES was then multiplied by the 
quantity of bulbs estimated to be residential bulbs to yield the total gross savings for e FLs in the 
residential sector. This same UES was then multiplied by the quantity of bulbs estimated to be 
non-residential bulbs to yield the total gross savings for CFLs in the non-residential sector." 

Additional Explanation 

The attached spreadsheet labeled SBW Item 71 - Table 461 shows the math for the three eFL 
delivery methods to incorporate the bum hour reduction and storage rate savings reduction with 
free rider and spill-over. The numbers come from the Evaluation Findings Final spreadsheet and 
are derived through a complicated series of Access quelies and Excel workbooks. The File 
Review Adjustment Factor is a constant that refers to the file review adjustment which is 
unaffected by the Order. 

The reason SBW had to use UES instead of a savings adjustment rate for this program is that 
SBW had to split out the net savings in the non-residential sector to allow application of the lost 
revenue rates separately by sector. Since the Res Lighting program did not report non-res 
savings, applying an adjustment rate to 0 reported non-res savings would have left us with 0 net 
non-res savmgs. 



Attachment 2 - SSW Item 71 - Table 461 
Docket No. 02012.5.49 Updated Compliance Filing 

Page 3 of 3 

SBW understands where the confusion comes from on Tables 461. It all comes back to the fact 
that SBW used UES instead of adjustment rate to calculate final adjusted savings for this 
program. The UES of 44. 1 kWh/unit was calculated across the entire evaluation period, July 
2006 - December 201 1. Similarly, the repOlied savings adjustment rate of 0.78 was calculated 
across the entire evaluation period. The UES was applied to the quantity of bulbs installed in 
each of the reporting periods (calendar and tracker). Since those quantities differ substantially, 
the adjusted savings vary significantly between the two reporting periods. Consequently, 
calculating the savings adjustment rate for each reporting period results in different values, i.e. , 
SBW reported the correct savings adjustment rate for the entire evaluation period but it is not the 
way to get to the final adjusted savings for each reporting period. Unfortunately, the latter is 
what was done in the Evaluation Report Table 461. 

Table 461 in the final report has a presentation error based on the 5.5 year adjustment rate. The 
new Table 461 in the attached spreadsheet is corrected to show the actual adjustment rates for 
each period (calendar and tracker) based on the UES analysis. The Calendar Year savings 
adjustment rate is 0.59 based on the final UES of 33.71 kWhJunit which incorporates the 
Commission's ordered adjustments. The Tracker Year savings adjustment rate is 0.60 based on 
the final UES of33.71 kWhJunit which incorporates the Commission's ordered adjustments. 
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NorthWeste rn Energy 

Attachment 3 - Updated Comp liance Fil ing 

Docket No. D2012.5.49 

Page 1 of 6 

I G I H 

Rebate of Ove r-Collected DSM lost Revenues with Interest 

Elect ricity Sup ply Tracker 2011- 2012 

Final Orde r No. 7219h 

Summary 

T&D CU4 DGGS Tota l 

As Origi nall y Fi led - D5M lost Revenus 

2006-2007 $ 1,338,798 $ - $ - $ 1,338,798 

2007-2008 2,423,648 - - 2,423,648 

2008-2009 1,428,667 83,021 - 1,511,688 

2009-2010 3,062,576 716,410 - 3,778,987 

2010-2011 1,656,092 1,525,758 74,329 3,256,179 

2011-2012 3,325,423 2,381,708 296,195 6,003,326 

Tota l $ 13,235,205 $ 4,706,897 $ 370,523 $ 18,312,625 

Revised per Order 7219h - DSM Lost Revenues 

2006-2007 $ 1,687,576 $ - $ - $ 1,687,576 

2007-2008 2, 184,565 - - 2,184,565 

2008-2009 1,254,648 83,021 - 1,337,669 
2009-2010 2,685,440 635,362 - 3,320,802 

2010-2011 1,285,249 1,305,539 56,588 2,647,375 

2011-2012 2,307,045 1,808,216 215,603 4,330,864 

Total $ 11,404,523 $ 3,832,138 $ 272,190 $ 15,508,851 

Over-Collected D5M lost Revenues $ (1,830,683) $ (874,758) $ (98,333) $ (2,803,774) 

Plus: 

Interest thru December 31, 2013 $ (518,653) $ (254,906) $ (24,566) $ (798,126) 

Projected Interest Ja nu ary - June 2014 (49,431) (23,780) (2,589) (75,801) 

Tota l Interest $ (568,085) $ (278,686) $ (27,155) $ (873,926) 

Total Rebate Amount with Interest $ (2,398,768) $ (1,153,445) $ (125,488) $ (3,677,701) 



[ill (Over)/Under Collected 

Annual 

10.25% 

Monthly 

0.854% 

NorthWestern Energy 

o5M lost Revenue Rebate 
Calculation of Rebate Plus Interest 

Transmission and Distribution 
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07/01/06 08/01/06 09/01/06 10/01/06 11/01/06 12/0:/06 01/01/07 02101/07 03/01/07 04/01/07 OS/01/07 06/01/07 Total 

111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 5 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 1,338,798 

07/01/07 08/01/07 09/01/07 10/01/07 11/01/07 12/01/07 01/01108 02101/08 03/01/08 04/01/08 05/01/08 06/01/08 Total 

S 201,971 $ 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 $ 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 2,423,648 

07/01/08 08/01/0S 09/01/0S 10/01/08 11101/08 12/01/0S Q1LQ..!.M QlLQ1LQ2. 03/01/09 04/01/09 Q2LQ1lQ2. 06/01/09 Total 

S 119,056 S 119,056 S 119,056 $ 119,056 $ 119,056 $ 119,056 $ 119,056 $ 119,056 $ 119,056 $ 119,056 $ 119,056 S 119,056 S 1,428,667 

$ (14,502) $ (14,502) $ (14,502) (14,502) $ (14,502) (174,019) 

07/01/09 os/ol/09 09/01/09 lO/01/09 11/01/09 12/0]/09 01101/10 02/01/10 03/01/10 04101/10 05101llO 06/01/10 Total 

$ 255,215 S 255,215 $ 255,215 $ 255,215 $ S 255,215 S 255,215 $ 255,215 S $ 255,215 $ 255,215 $ 255,215 S 3,062,576 



~ + --!-+ -+-6 
st 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 60 
T, 
-t,-
T, 
ii" 
~ 
~ ..g 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

'* ~ ~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ B8 

If. 

A , I c D I E F G H I I 

NorthWestern Energy 

OSM l ost Revenue Rebate 

Calculation of Rebate Plus Interest 

Transmission and Distribution 

Tracking Period 07/0l/lD 08/0l/l0 09/0l/l0 10/01/10 11/0l/10 12/01/10 01/01/11 

2010-2011 

Original $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 
Per Order 107,104 107,104 107,104 107,104 107,104 107,104 107,104 

(Over)/Under $ IlO,904) $ (30,904) $ IlO,904) $ 130,904) $ IlO,904) $ (30,904) $ (30,904) $ 

Interest (3,780) (4,077) (4,375) (4,677) (4,981) 15,287) (5,596) 

Balance $ (446,346) $ (481,327) $ (516,606) $ (551,186) $ (588,070) $ (624,261) $ (660,761) $ 

Tracking Period 07/01/11 08/01/11 09/01/11 10/01/11 11/01/11 12/01/11 01/01/12 

2011-2012 

J I K l I 

01/01/11 03/01/11 04/01/11 

138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 
107,104 107,104 107,104 

130,904) $ 130,904) $ 130,904) $ 

(5,908) (6,222) (6,540) 

(697,572) $ (734,698) $ (772,141) $ 

02/01/12 03/01/12 04/01/12 

Attachment 3 - Updated \ .nce Filing 

M 

05/01/11 

138,008 $ 
107,104 

(30,904) $ 

(6,859) 

(809,904) $ 

05/01/12 

Docket ....... 02012.5.49 
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N I 0 

06/01/11 Total 

138,008 $ 1,656,092 

107,104 1,285,249 

130,904) $ (370,844) 

(7,182) (65,484) 

(847,990) 

06/01/12 Total 

Original S 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 S 177,119 S 277,119 S 277,119 S 277,119 S 3,325,423 
Per Order 192,254 192,254 192,254 192,254 192,254 192.254 192,254 192,254 192,254 192.254 192,254 192,254 2,307,045 

(Dver.l/Under $ (84.865) $ (84,865) S (84,865) $ (84.865) S (84,865) S (E4,865) $ (84,865) $ (84,865) $ (84,865) $ (84,865) S (84,865) S (84.865) $ (1.018,378) 

Interest (7,968) (8,761) (9,561) (10,367) (11,181) (12,001) (12,829) (13,663) (14,505) (15,353) (16,209) (17,073) (149,471) 

Balance S (940,823) $ (1,034,449) $ (1,118.874) $ (1,224,107) S (1,320,152) $ (1,417,018) $ (1.514,712) S (1,613,140) S (1,712,609) $ (1,812,827) S (1,913,902) $ (2,015,839) 

07/01/12 08/01/12 Q9/01/12 lD/01/12 11/01/12 12/01/12 01/01/13 02/01/13 03/01/13 04/01/13 05/01/13 06/01/13 Total 

2012-2013 
Interest (17,219) (17,366) (17,514) (17,664) (17,815) (17,967) (18,120) (18,175) (18,431) (18,588) (18,747) (18,907) (116,612) 

Balance $ (1,033,058) $ (2,050,424) $ (2,067,938) $ (1,08S,601) $ (2,103,416) $ (2,121,383) $ (2,139,503) $ (2,157,778) $ (2,176,209) $ (2,194,797) $ (2,213,544) $ (2,232,452) 

07/01/13 08/01/13 09/01/13 10/01113 11/01/13 12/01/13 01/01/14 02/01/14 03/01/14 04/01/14 05/01/14 06/01/14 Total 

2013-2014 
Refund to Customers 434,506 405,428 390,212 373,287 378,979 416,101 2,398,513 
Interest (19,069) (19,232) (19,396) (19,562) (19,729) (19,897) (16,356) (13,033) (9,811) (6,706) (3,526) 0 (166,316) 

8alance $ (2,251,511) $ (1,270,752) $ (2,290,148) $ (1,309,710) $ (2,329,439) S (2,349,336) $ (1,931,186) $ (1,538,790) $ (1,158,389) $ (791,808) $ (416,356) $ (255) 

Total Interest $ (568,CB5) 

Total Over-Collected DSM lost Revenues (1.830,683) 
Total Rebate Amount with Interest S (2,398,768) 



A I B I e I 0 I E I F 

1 

2" --t --.-
S-
--0 -;- Annual Monthly 
i- Interest Rate 10.250% 0.854% 
~ 
-to- Tracking Period 07/01/08 08/01/08 0910110B 10/01/0S 

-.g 2008-2009 

-# Original 

-# Per Order 

..g (Over)/Under Collected S - S S $ S 

..g 
Interest ~ -

17 Balance S - S S S S r,g-
f# 
CTo" r,;- Tracking Period 07/01/09 08101109 09/01/09 l O/Olf09 

r# 2009-2010 

r# Original S 59,701 S 59,701 S 59,701 S 59,701 S 

~ Per Order 52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 

~ {Over)/Under Collected S (6,754) S (6,754) S (6,754) S (6,754) S 

~ (58) (116) (175) (234) 27 Interest r,g Balance S (6,812) S (13,682) S (20,610) S (27,598) S 
~ r,o-
rn 
'32 Tracking Period 07/01/10 08/01110 09101110 10/D1110 

r# 2010-2011 

~ Original S 127,146 S 127,146 S 127,146 S 127,146 S 

~ Per Order 108,795 108,795 108,795 108,795 

~ (Over)/Under Collected S (18,352) S (18,352) S (18,352) S (18,352) S 

~ 
Interest (889) (1,053) (1,219) (1,386) ~ 

E., Balance S (104,932) S (124,337) S (143,907) S (163,645) S 

~ 

~ 42 Tracking Period 07/01/11 08/01111 Q..2lQ..Ull 10/01/11 

~ 2011-2012 

44 Original S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 

4s Per Order 150,685 150,685 150,685 150,685 

46 (Overl/Under Collected S (47,791) S (47,791) S (47,791) S (47,791) S 
7, 
7a Interest (3,208) (3,643) (4,083) (4,526) 

~ Balance S (378,735) S (430,169) S (482,043) S (534,360) S 

G I H I I I J I 

NorthWestern Energy 
DSM l ost Reven ue Rebate 

Calculation of Rebate Plus Interest 
eU4 

K I l I 
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M I N I 0 

I 
I 

11/01/08 12101108 01/01/09 02!01/09 03/0lf09 04/01/09 05101109 06101109 Total 

$ 13,837 $ 13,837 $ 13,837 S 13,837 S 13,837 $ 13,837 S 83,021 
13,837 13,837 13,837 13,837 13,837 13,837 83,021 

- S - S S - S - S S S S -

- - - - -
S S - S S - S - S - S -

11101/09 12101/09 01/01/10 02/01/10 03/01110 04/01/10 05101110 06101/10 Total 

59,701 S 59,701 S 59,701 S 59,701 S 59,701 S 59,701 S 59,701 S 59,701 S 716,410 
52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 635,362 
(6,754) S (6,754) S (6,754) S (6,754) S (6,754) S (6,754) S (6,754) S (6,754) S (81,048) 

(293) (354) (414) (476) (537) (600) (662) (726) (4,644) 
(34,645) S (41,753) $ (48,921) S (56,151) S (63,442) S (70,796) S (78,212) S (85,692) 

11/01/10 12/01/10 01/01/11 02/01/11 03/01/11 04/01/11 05/01/11 06/01/11 Total 

127,146 S 127,146 S 127,146 S 127,146 S 127,146 S 127,146 S 127,146 S 127,146 S 1,525,758 
108,795 108,795 108,795 108,795 108,795 108,795 108,795 108,795 1,305,539 
(18,352) S (18,352) S (18,352) S (18,352) S (18,352) S (18,352) S (18,352) S (18,352) S (220,2191 

(1,555) (1,725) (1,896) (2,069) (2,243) (2,419) (2,597) (2,776) (21,826: 
(183,551) S (203,627) S (223,875) S (244,295) S (264,890) S (285,661) S (306,609) S (327,737) 

11101/11 12/01/11 01/01/1Z 02/01/12 03/01112 04/01/12 05/01112 06/01112 Tota l 

198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 2,381,708 
150,685 150,685 150,685 150,685 150,685 150,685 150,685 150,685 1,808,216 
(47,791) S (47,791) S (47,791) S (47,791) S (47,791) S (47,791) S (47,791) S (47,791) S (573,492 

(4,973) (5,423) (5,878) (6,336) (6,799) (7,265) (7,735) (8,209) (68,077 
(587,123) S (640,337) S (694, 006) S (748,133) S (802,723) S (857,778) S (913,305) S (969,305) 



QZLQlill 08/01/12 09/01/12 10/01/12 

07101112 08/01/12 09/01/12 10/01/12 

L..!!!J ''''' 'U''U to Customers 

NorthWestern Energy 

DSM Lost Revenue Rebate 

Calculation of Rebate Plus Interest 

CU. 

11/01/12 12/01/12 01/01/13 

11/01/12 12/01/12 01/01/13 

208,837 

02/01/13 

02/01/13 

194,860 

QUQUll 04/01/13 

03/01/13 04/01/13 

187,549 179,414 

Attachment 3 - Updated t nce Filing 

05/01/13 

05101113 

182,149 
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Q£iQ1ill Tot al 

06/01/13 Total 

199,989 1,152,798 



A 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 Interest Rate 

9 
10 Tracking Period 

11 2010-2011 

12 Original 

13 Per Order 

14 (Over)/Under Collected 

15 

16 Interest 

17 Balance 

18 

19 
20 Tracking Period 

21 2011-2012 

22 Original 
23 Per Order 

24 (Over)/Under Collected 

25 

26 Interest 

27 Balance 
28 

29 

30 Tracking Period 

31 2012-2013 

32 Interest 

33 Balance 
34 
35 
36 
37 2012-2013 

38 Refund to Customers 

39 Interest 

40 Balance 
41 
42 

43 Total Interest 

Annual Monthly 

10.250% 0.854% 

07/01/10 08/01/10 09/01/10 10/01/10 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

07/01/11 08/01/11 09/01/11 10/01/11 

$ 24,683 $ 24,683 $ 24,683 $ 24,683 
17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 

H K 

NorthWestern Energy 

DSM l ost Revenue Re bate 

Calculation of Rebate Plus Interest 

DGGS 

11/01/10 12/01/10 01/01/11 02/01/11 03/01/11 

$ $ $ 12,388 $ 12,388 $ 12,388 
9,431 9,431 9,431 

L 

04/01/11 

$ 12,388 
9,431 
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M N 0 

05/01/11 06/01/11 Total 

$ 12,388 $ 12,388 $ 74,329 

9,431 9,431 56,588 
$ $ $ (2,957) $ (2,957) $ (2,957) $ (2,957) $ (2,957) $ (2,957) $ (17,741) 

(25) (51) (76) (102) (128) (155) (538) 
$ $ $ (2,982) $ (5,990) $ (9,023) $ (12,082) $ (15, 167) $ (18,279) 

11/01/11 12/01/11 01/01/12 02/01/12 03/01/12 04/01/12 05/01/12 06/01/12 Total 

$ 24,683 $ 24,683 $ 24,683 $ 24,683 $ 24,683 $ 24.683 $ 24,683 $ 24,683 $ 296.195 
17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 215,603 

$ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (6,716) $ (80,592) 

(213) (273) (332) (393) (453) (515 ) (576) (639) (701) (765) (829) (893) (6,582) 

$ (25,209) $ (32,197) $ (39,246) $ (46,354) $ (53,524) $ (60,754) $ (68,046) $ (75,401) $ (82,818) $ (90,299) $ (97,844) $ (105,453) 

07/01/12 08/01/12 09/01/12 10/01/12 11/01/12 12/01/12 01/01/13 02/01/13 03/01/13 04/01/13 05/01/13 06/01/13 Total 

(901) (908) (916) (924) (932) (940) (948) (956) (964) (972) (981) (989) {11,331] 
$ (106,354) $ (107,262) $ (108,178) $ (109,102) $ (110,034) $ (110,974) $ (111,922) $ (112,878) $ (113,842) $ (114,815) $ (115,795) $ (116,784) 

07/01/12 08/01/12 09/01/12 10/01/12 lllOll12 12/01/12 01/01/13 02/01/13 03/01/13 04/01/13 05/01/13 06/01/13 Total 

22,702 21,182 20,390 19,505 19,801 21,739 125,319 

(998) (1,006) (1,015) (1,023) (1,032) (1,041) (856) (682) (514) (352) (186) 0 (8,704: 
$ (117,782) $ (118,788) $ (119,803) $ (120,826) $ (121,858) $ (122,899) $ (101,053) $ (80,553) $ (60,677) $ (41,524) $ (21,908) $ (169) 

$ (27,155 

44 Total Lost Revenues Give Back (98,333 
45 Total $ (125,488 
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5 

6 NorthWestern Energy Cyclical MWH Sales 
7 6 Months Ended June 2014 Supply Tracker Period 
8 

9 Class Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Total 

10 Residential Non-Choice 231 ,273 207,779 188,606 171 ,687 164,735 178,908 1,142,988 

11 Residential Employee 371 333 302 275 264 287 1,832 

12 Total Residential 231,644 208,112 188,908 171,962 164,999 179,195 1,144,820 

13 GS Secondary Non-Demand 23,149 22,501 22,298 21 ,796 22,308 24,303 136,354 

14 GS Secondary Demand 206,735 200,944 199,128 194,645 199,218 217,039 1,217,709 

15 Total GS - 1 Secondary 229,884 223,445 221,425 216,441 221,526 241,342 1,354,064 

16 GS Primary Non-Demand 49 46 45 43 44 47 273 

17 GS Primary Demand 30,505 28,629 28,116 26,953 27,204 29,070 170,477 

18 Total GS - 1 Primary 30,554 28,675 28,161 26,996 27,248 29,117 170,750 

19 GS Substation Non-Choice 20,227 18,760 20,619 19,326 18,296 18,058 115,285 

20 Total GS - 2 Substation 20,227 18,760 20,619 19,326 18,296 18,058 115,285 

21 GS Transmission Non-Choice 12,452 10,282 11 ,536 11 ,202 10,631 11,105 67,208 

22 Total GS - 2 Transmission 12,452 10,282 11,536 11 ,202 10,631 11 ,105 67,208 

23 I rri~ation Non-Choice 18 3 256 4,334 14,410 23,416 42,436 

24 Total Irrigation 18 3 256 4,334 14,410 23,416 42,436 

25 Lighting Non-Choice 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 28,807 

26 Total Lighting 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 28,807 
27 Total,MPSC " 529,580 494,078 , 415,706 455;062 461,910 507,034 2,923;3.69 

28 Yellowstone Contract 1,038 967 878 1,150 2,320 2,241 8,593 

29 Total Yellowstone ' 1,038 ' 967 ', 878 ,,' "' 1;150 .. 2,320 ' . 2,24f"" .'8,59a 

30 
31 Tptal Supply ' - ' - ' 530;618 "' 495,044 ', 476,584 456,212 ":' 464';230 .'~09,27,5,'-' 2,931 ,963 
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11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
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20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

B 

Customer Rate Class 

Residential 
Residentia l Employee 
GS 1 Secondary Non Demand 
GS 1 Secondary Demand 
GS 1 Primary NonDemand 
GS 1 Primary Demand 
General Service Substation 
General Service Transmission 
Irrigation 
Lighting 

YNP Contract 
Total Electric Supply Load 

F H J L N 

Attachment 5 - Updated Compliance Fi ling 
Docket No. D2012.5.49 

Page 1 of 2 
Northwestern Energy 

Electric Utility Derivation of Rates 
Transmission and Distri bution - DSM Revenue Rebate 

6 Months Ended J une 2014 

Jan1 4 to Jun14 
Loss Supply Retail 

Factor kWh Sales 

8.5100% 1,142,988,027 
8.5100% 1,831,713 
8.5100% 136,354,214 
8.5100% 1,217,709,478 
5.5400% 273,200 
5.5400% 170,476,896 
4.6300% 11 5,285,242 
4.0000% 67,207,778 
8.5100% 42,435,940 
8.5100% 28,806,887 

2,923,369,375 

Sales Adjusted 
f or Employee 

Discount 

1,142,988,027 
1,099,028 

136,354,21 4 
1,217,709,478 

273,200 
170,476,896 
115,285,242 

67,207,778 
42,435,940 
28,806,887 

2,922,636,690 

Sales Weighted 
by Losses 

1,240,256,308 
1,192,555 

147,957,957 
1,321 ,336,555 

288,336 
179,921 ,316 
120,622,948 

69,896,089 
46,047,239 
31,258,353 

3,158,777,656 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Electric 
Supply Rat e 
After Losses 

(0.000824) 
(0.000494) 
(0.000824) 
(0.000824) 
(0.000801 ) 
(0.000801 ) 
(0.000794) 
(0.000789) 
(0.000824) 
(0.000824) 
(0.000821 ) 

8,593,290 Rounding Adjustment 
2,931 ,962,666 

Electric 
Supply Revenue 

Check 

$ (941 ,822) 
$ (905) 
$ (112,356) 
$ (1 ,003,393) 
$ (219) 
$ (136,552) 
$ (91 ,536) 
$ (53,027) 
$ (34,967) 
$ (23,737) 
$ (2,398,514) 
$ (254) 
$ (2,398 ,768) 

Supply Exclud ing Generation Assets DSM Revenue Rebate with Interest $ \L,v;:.l( ,~ 0°8,768) 

Transmission and Distribution DSM Rebate Rate Before Losses $ 
Transmission and Distribution DSM Rebate Rate After Losses $ 

(0.000759) 
(0.000820) 

o 
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5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 Transmission and Distribution DSM Revenue ($000) Summary 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Total 
14 Residential 
15 Residential (190,569) (171,210) (155,411) (141,470) (135,742) (147,420) (941,822) 
16 Residential Employee (183) (164) (149) (136) (130) (142) (905) 
17 Total Residential (190,752) (171,374) (155,561 ) (141 ,606) (135,872) (147,562) (942 ,727) 
18 
19 General Service 1 
20 GS-1 Sec Non-Demand (19,075) (18,541 ) (18,373) (17,960) (18,382) (20 ,026) (112,356) 
21 GS-1 Sec Demand (170,350) (165,578) (164 ,081) (160 ,387) (164,156) (178,840) (1 ,003,393) 
22 GS-1 Pri Non-Demand (39) (37) (36) (35) (35) (37) (219) 
23 GS-1 Pri Demand (24,434) (22,932) (22 ,521 ) (21,589) (21,790) (23,285) 136,552) 
24 Total GS-1 (213,898) (207,087) (205,012) (199,971 ) (204,363) (222,189) (1,252,519) 
25 
26 General Service 2 
27 GS-2 Substation (16 ,060) (14,896) (16 ,371) (15,345) (14,527) (14 ,338) (91 ,536) 
28 GS-2 Transmission (9,825) (8,112) (9 ,102) (8 ,838) (8 ,388) (8,762) (53,027) 
29 Total GS-2 (25,885) (23 ,008) (25 ,473) (24,183) (22,915) (23,100) (144,563) 
30 
31 Irrigation 
32 Irrigation (14) (3) (211 ) (3,571 ) (11,874) (19,295) 34,967) 

33 Total Irrigation (14) (3) (211 ) (3,571 ) (11 ,874) (19,295) (34,967) 

34 
35 Lighting 
36 Lighting (3,956) (3,956) (3,956) (3,956) (3,956) (3,956) (23,737) 
37 Total Lighting (3,956) (3 ,956) (3,956) (3,956) (3 ,956) (3,956) (23,737) 

38 
39 Total Rate Schedule (434,506) (405,428) (390,212) (373,287) (378,979) (416,101 ) (2,398,514) 
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Customer Rate Class 

Residential 
Residential Employee 
GS 1 Secondary Non Demand 
GS 1 Secondary Demand 
GS 1 Primary Non Demand 
GS 1 Primary Demand 
General Service Substation 
General Service Transmission 
Irrigation 
Lighting 

YNP Contract 
Total Electric Supply Load 
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Loss 

Factor 

8,5100% 
8,5100% 
8,5100% 
8,5100% 
5,5400% 
5,5400% 
4.6300% 
4.0000% 
8,5100% 
8.5100% 

Attachment 6 - Updated Compliance Filing 
Docket No, 02012,5,49 

Page 1 of 2 

Northwestern Energy 
Electric Utility Derivation of Rates 

CU4 DSM Revenue Rebate 
6 Months Ended June 2014 

Jan14 to Jun14 Sales Adjusted 
Supply Retail for Employee Sales Weighted 

kWh Sales Discount ~Losses 

1,142,988,027 1,142,988,027 1,240,256,308 
1,831,713 1,099,028 1,192,555 

136,354,214 136,354,214 147,957,957 
1,217,709,478 1,217,709,478 1,321,336,555 

273,200 273,200 288,336 
170,476,896 170,476,896 179,921 ,316 
115,285,242 115,285,242 120,622,948 
67,207,778 67,207,778 69,896,089 
42,435,940 42,435,940 46,047,239 
28,806,887 28,806,887 31,258,353 

2,923,369,375 2,922,636,690 3,158,777,656 
8,593,290 

2,931,962,666 

CU4 DSM Revenue Rebate WITh Interest $ (1 ,153,445) 

CU4 DSM Rebate Rate Before Losses $ (0,000365) 
CU4 Rebate Rate After Losses $ (0,000394) 

Electric Electric 
Supply Rate Supply Revenue 
After Losses Check 

$ (0,000396) $ (452,623) 
$ (0,000238) $ (436) 
$ (0,000396) $ (53,996) 
$ (0,000396) $ (482 ,213) 
$ (0,000385) $ (105) 
$ (0.000385) $ (65,634) 
$ (0.000382) $ (44,039) 
$ (0,000380) $ (25,539) 
$ (0,000396) $ (16,805) 
$ (0,000396) $ (1 1,408) 
$ (0,000394 ) $ (1,152,797) 

Rounding Adjustment $ (648) 
$ (1,153,445) 
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5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 CU4 DSM Rebate Revenue ($000) Summary 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Total 
14 Residential 
15 Residential (91 ,584) (82,280) (74,688) (67,988) (65,235) (70,848) (452,623) 
16 Residential Employee (88) (79) (72) (65) (63) (68) (436) 
17 Total Residential (91,672) (82,360) (74,760) (68,053) (65 ,298) (70,916) (453,059) 
18 
19 General Service 1 
20 GS-1 Sec Non-Demand (9 ,167) (8,910) (8,830) (8,631) (8,834) (9,624) (53 ,996) 
21 GS-1 Sec Demand (81 ,867) (79,574) (78 ,855) (77 ,079) (78.890) (85.948) (482,213) 
22 GS-1 Pri Non-Demand (19) (18) (17) (17) (17) (18) (105) 
23 GS-1 Pri Demand (11 ,744) (11 ,022) (10 ,825) (10,377) (10,474) (11 ,192) (65,634) 
24 Total GS-1 (102,797) (99,524) (98 ,526) (96,104) (98,215) (106,782) (601,948) 
25 
26 General Service 2 
27 GS-2 Substation (7,727) (7 ,166) (7,876) (7,382) (6,989) (6,898) (44 ,039) 
28 GS-2 Transmission (4,732) (3,907) (4 ,384) (4,257) (4,040) (4 ,220) (25,539) 
29 Total GS-2 (12,459) (11.073) (12 ,260) (11 ,639) (11,029) (11 ,118) (69,578) 
30 
31 Irrigation 
32 Irrigation (7) (1 ) (101 ) (1 ,716) (5,706) (9,273) (16,805) 
33 Total Irrigation (7) (1 ) (101 ) (1 ,716) (5 ,706) (9,273) (16 ,805) 

34 
35 Lighting 
36 lighting (1 ,901 ) (1,901 ) (1 ,901) (1,901 ) (1,90 1) (1 ,901) (11,408) 
37 Total Lighting (1,901 ) (1,901) (1 ,901) (1 ,901 ) (1,90 1) (1 ,901) (11,408) 
38 
39 Total Rate Schedule (208,837) (194,860) (187,549) (179,414) (182,149) (199,989) (1 ,152,797) 
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Customer Rate Class 

Residential 
Residential Employee 
GS 1 Secondary NonDemand 
GS 1 Secondary Demand 
GS 1 Primary NonDemand 
GS 1 Primary Demand 
General Service SUbstation 
General Service Transmission 
Irrigation 
Lighting 

YNP Contract 
Total Electric Supply Load 

lei 0 lEi F 1<Oj H Ii] J IKI L I~ N ~o 

Attachment 7 - Updated Compliance Filing 
Docket No. D2012.5.49 

Page 1 of2 

Loss 
Factor 

8.5100% 
8.5100% 
8.5100% 
8.5100% 
5.5400% 
5.5400% 
4.6300% 
4.0000% 
8.5100% 
8.5100% 

Northwestern Energy 
Electric Utility Derivation of Rates 

DGGS DSM Revenue Rebate 
6 Months Ended June 2014 

Jan14 to Jun14 Sales Adjusted 
Supply Retail for Employee Sales Weighted 

kWh Sales Discount ~Lo5ses 

1,142,988,027 1,142,988,027 1,240,256,308 
1,831,713 1,099,028 1,192,555 

136,354,214 136,354,214 147,957,957 
1,217,709,478 1,217,709,478 1,321,336,555 

273,200 273,200 288,336 
170,4 76,896 170,476,896 179,921,316 
115,285,242 115,285,242 120,622,948 
67,207,778 67,207,778 69,896,089 
42,435,940 42,435,940 46,047,239 
28,806,887 28,806,887 31,258,353 

2,923,369,375 2,922,636,690 3,158,777,656 
8,593,290 

2,931 ,962,666 

DGGS DSM Revenue Rebate wrth Interest $ (125,488) 

DGGS DSM Rebate Rate Before Losses $ (0.000040) 
DGGS DSM Rebate Rate After Losses $ (0.000043) 

Electric Electric 
Supply Rate Supply Revenue 
After Losses Check 

$ (0.000043) $ (49,1 48) 
$ (0.000026) $ (48 ) 
$ (0.000043) $ (5,863) 
$ (0.000043) $ (52,362) 
$ (0.000042) $ (11 ) 
$ (0.000042) $ (7,160) 
$ (0.000042) $ (4,842) 
$ (0.000042) $ (2,823) 
$ (0.000043) $ (1,825) 
$ (0.000043) $ (1,239) 
$ (0.000043) $ (125,321 ) 

Rounding Adjustment $ (168) 
$ (125,488) 
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5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 DGGS Revenue ($000) Summary 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Total 
14 Residential 
15 Residential (9 ,945) (8 ,934) (8,110) (7 ,383) (7,084) (7 ,693) (49,1 48) 
16 Residential Employee (10) (9) (8) (7) (7) (7) (48) 
17 Total Residential (9,954) (8,943) (8 ,11 8) (7,390) (7,090) (7,701) (49 ,196) 
18 
19 General Service 1 

20 GS-1 Sec Non-Demand (995) (968) (959) (937) (959) (1 ,045) (5,863) 
21 GS-1 Sec Demand (8 ,890) (8 ,641 ) (8,563) (8,370) (8,566) (9 ,333) (52,362) 
22 GS-1 Pri Non-Demand (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (11 ) 
23 GS-1 Pri Demand (1,281) (1,202) (1 ,181) (1 ,132) (1 ,143) (1 ,221 ) (7,160) 
24 Total GS-1 (11 ,168) (10,812) (10,704) (10,441 ) (10,670) (11 ,601) (65,396) 
25 
26 General Service 2 
27 GS-2 Substation (850) (788) (866) (812) (768) (758) (4,842) 
28 GS-2 Transmission (523) (432) (484) (470) (447) (466) (2 ,823) 
29 Total GS-2 (1,373) (1,220) (1,350) (1,282) (1,2 15) (1,225) (7,665) 
30 
31 Irrigation 
32 Irrigation (1 ) (0) (11 ) (186) (620) (1,007) (1 ,825) 

33 Total Irrigation (1 ) (0) (11 ) (186) (620) (1,007) (1,825) 
34 
35 Lighting 
36 Lighting (206) (206) (206) (206) (206) (206) (1 ,239) 
37 Total Lighting (206) (206) (206) (206) (206) (206) (1 ,239) 
38 
39 Total Rate Schedule (22,702) (21,182) (20,390) (19,505) (19,801) (21 ,739) (125,321) 
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r.":- NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Uti lity 

'"7 Tota l Proposed Supply Rate ra January 1, 2014 
~ 
~ Current Colstrip Unit 4 Dave Gates Gen Statio n Spion Kop 
I--j1 Electric Proposed Current Curre nt Proposed Current Current Proposed Current Current Proposed 
C# Supply DSM Fixed Variable DSM Fixed Variable DS M Fixed Variable Total Supply 
f-fr Rates [1] Rebate [2] Rates [3] Rates [41 Rebate [51 Rates [5] Rates [7] Rebate {S} Rates [9] Rates [10] Rates 
~ Residential 
rts Residential 0.039972 (0.000824) 0.012734 0.003687 (0.000396) 0.004795 0.002049 (0.000043) 0.001047 0.000014 0.063035 
rtt Residential Employee 0.023984 (0.000494) 0.007640 0.002212 (0.000238) 0.002877 0.001230 (0.000026) 0.000628 0.000008 0.037821 
'it Total Residential 
rts 
rtt Genera l Service 1 
1-20 GS* 1 Sec Non-Demand 0.036161 (0.000824) 0.012734 0.003687 (0.000396) 0.004795 0.002049 (0.000043) 0.001048 0.000014 0.059225 r,t GS-1 Sec Demand 0.039972 (0.000824) 0.012734 0.003687 (0.000396) 0.004795 0.002049 (0.000043) 0.001048 0.000014 0.063036 
IT, GS-1 Pri Non-Demand 0.038874 (0.000801) 0.012385 0.003586 (0.000385) 0.004664 0.001993 (0.000042) 0.001020 0.000014 0.061308 
123 GS* 1 Pri Demand 0.035497 (O.000801) 0.012385 0.003586 (0.000385) 0.004664 0.001993 (0.000042) 0.001020 0.000014 0.057931 
fT. Total GS*1 
f-f,-
fTe General Service 2 rv GS-2 Substation 0.038541 (0.000794) 0.012278 0.003555 (0.000382) 0.004624 0.001975 (0.000042) 0,001011 0.000014 0.060780 
fT, GS-2 Transmission 0.038310 (0.000789) 0.012204 0.003534 (0.000380) 0.004596 0.001964 (0.000042) 0.001005 0.000014 0.060416 
~ Total GS-2 
f-fo-
rtf Irrigation 
fT, Irrigation 0.036161 (0.000824) 0.012734 0.003687 (0.000396) 0.004795 0.002049 (0.000043) 0.001048 0.000014 0.059225 
'Ts Total Irrigation 
'T. 
it Lighting 
36 Lighting 0.036161 (0.000824) 0.012734 0.003687 (0.000396) 0.004795 0.002049 (0.000043) 0.001048 0.000014 0.059225 n- Total Lighting 
Ts 
36 Average Bi ll ed Rate 0.039336 (0.000820) 0.012680 0.003671 (0.000394) 0.004775 0.002040 (0.000043) 0_001043 0.000014 0.062302 
To 
-;ji- Total Supply Rate 38.515 15.957 6.772 1.057 62.301 -t-
T, [1] Source: Appendix E Dec 2013. 
T. [2] Source: Attachment 4 
To [3] Source: Fixed rates approved in Docket No. 02010.5.50 Order No. 7093c, effective 04/01/2010. 
To [4] Source: Appendix H Sep 2013 
-t' [5] Source: Attachment 5 
fa" [6] Source: Fixed rates (based on 2nd yr rev req) approved in Docket No. 02008.8.95 Order No.6943e, effective 01/01/2012. 
To [7] Source: Variable rates proposed in annual tracker filing on ExhibiUCAH-6)13*14, effective 07/01/2013. 

fa {8] Source: Attachment 6 
it {9] Source: Fixed rates (based on 1st yr rev req) approved in Docket No. 02011.5.41 Order NO.7159i, effective 121112012. 
T, [10] Source: Variable rates proposed in annual tracker filing on ExhibiUCAH*6)13-14, effective 07/01/2013. 
To 
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r4 NorthWestern Energy 

~ Electric Utility 

~ Total Supply Revenue Summary by Rate Component 

~ 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 

t-fo 
fii Current Proposed Supply Revenue Proposed 
~ Total Supply Electricity El ec Supply CU4 CU4 CU4 OGGS DGGS DGGS Spion Splon Total Supply 

'To Revenue Supply DSM Fixed Variable DSM Fixed Variable DSM Fixed Variabh! Revenue 
rT. 121112013 Revenue Rebate Revenue Revenue Rebate Revenue Revenue Rebate Revenue Revenue 11112014 
fTs Residential 
fTs Residential $ 73.492 $ 45,688 $ (942) $ 14,555 $ 4,214 $ (453) $ 5,481 $ 2,342 $ (49) $ 1,197 $ 16 $ 72,048 
f-# Residential Employee $ 71 $ 44 $ (1) $ 14 $ 4 $ (0) $ 5 $ 2 $ (0) $ 1 $ 0 $ 69 
f-ii Total Residential $ 73,563 $ 45,731 $ (943) $ 14,569 $ 4,218 $ (453) $ 5,486 $ 2,344 $ (49) $ 1,198 $ 16 $ 72,118 
fTs 
ITo General Service 1 
1-# GS-1 Sec Non Demand $ 8,248 $ 4,931 $ (112) $ 1,736 $ 503 $ (54) $ 654 $ 279 $ (6) $ 143 $ 2 $ 8,076 

t-t: GS· 1 Sec Demand $ 78,298 $ 48,674 $ (1,003) $ 15,506 $ 4,490 $ (482) $ 5,839 $ 2,495 $ (52) $ 1,276 $ 17 $ 76,760 
f-f, GS·1 Pri Non Demand $ 17 $ 11 $ (0) $ 3 $ 1 $ (0) $ 1 $ 1 $ (0) $ 0 $ 0 $ 17 
IT. GS·1 Pri Demand $ 10,085 $ 6,051 $ (13Z) $ 2,111 $ 611 $ (66) $ 795 $ 340 $ (1l $ 174 $ 2 $ 9,876 

f-fs Total GS·1 $ 96,648 $ 59,667 $ (1,253) $ 19,357 $ 5,605 $ (602) S 7,289 $ 3,115 $ (65) $ 1,593 $ 21 $ 94,728 

f-fs f1j General Service 2 

ITa GS-2 Substation $ 7,147 $ 4,443 $ (92) $ 1,415 $ 410 $ (44) $ 533 $ 228 $ (5) $ 117 $ 2 $ 7 ,007 

IT. GS-2 Transmission $ 4,142 $ 2,575 $ (53) $ 820 $ 238 $ (26) $ 309 $ 132 $ (3) $ 68 $ $ 4 ,060 

'To Total GS·2 $ 11,289 $ 7,018 $ (145) $ 2,236 $ 647 $ (70) $ 842 $ 360 $ (8) $ 184 $ 3 $ 11,067 
I-T, 
t-t: Irrigation 

~ Irrigation $ 2,567 $ 1,535 $ (35) $ 540 $ 156 $ (1?) $ 203 $ 87 $ (2) $ 44 S $ 2,513 

Cf. Total Irrigation $ 2,567 $ 1,535 $ (35) $ 540 $ 156 $ (17) $ 203 $ 87 $ (2) $ 44 $ $ 2,513 

I-fs 
ITs Lighting 
fT, Lighting $ 1,742 $ 1,042 $ (24) $ 367 $ 106 $ (11) $ 138 $ 59 $ (1) $ 30 $ 0 $ 1,706 

!-fa Total Lighting $ 1,742 $ 1,042 $ (24) $ 367 $ 106 $ (11) $ 138 $ 59 $ (1) $ 30 $ 0 $ 1,706 
I3g 
r.6 Total Rate Schedule $ 185,809 $ 114,993 $ (2,399) $ 37,069 $ 10,733 $ (1,153) $ 13,959 $ 5,965 $ (125) $ 3,050 $ 41 $ 182 ,132 

ffi 

,-
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5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 Total Supply Revenue ($000) Summary 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 Current Current Proposed Proposed Revenue 
12 Jan14 to Jun14 Total Supply Total Total Supply Total Difference 
13 Supply Retail Rates Supply Rates Supply Proposed 
14 kWh Sales 12/1/2013 [1] Revenue 111/2014 Revenue vs Current % Change 
15 Residential 
16 Residential 1,1 42,988 0.064298 $ 73,492 0.063035 $ 72,048 $ (1 ,444) -1.96% 
17 Residential Employee 1,832 0.038579 $ 71 0.037821 $ 69 $ (1 ) -1 .96% 
18 T atal Residential $ 73,563 $ 72,118 $ (1,445) 
19 
20 General Service 1 
21 GS-1 Sec Non-Demand 136,354 0.060488 $ 8,248 0.059225 $ 8,076 $ (172) -2 .09% 
22 GS-l Sec Demand 1,217,709 0.064299 $ 78,298 0.063036 $ 76,760 $ (1,538) -1 .96% 
23 GS-1 Prj Non-Demand 273 0.062536 $ 17 0.06 1308 $ 17 $ (0) -1.96% 
24 GS-l Pri Demand 170 ,477 0.059159 $ 10,085 0.057931 $ 9,876 $ (209) -2.08% 
25 Total GS-l $ 96,648 $ 94,728 $ (1 ,920) 
26 
27 General Service 2 
28 GS-2 Substation 115,285 0.06 1998 $ 7,1 47 0.060780 $ 7,007 $ (140) -1.96% 
29 G8-2 Transmission 67,208 0.06 1627 $ 4,142 0.060416 $ 4,060 $ (81 ) -1 .97% 
30 Total GS-2 $ 11,289 $ 11,067 $ (222) 
31 
32 Irrigation 
33 Irrigation 42,436 0.060488 $ 2,567 0.059225 $ 2,513 $ (54) -2 .09% 
34 T otallrri gation $ 2,567 $ 2,513 $ (54) 
35 
36 Lighting 
37 Lighting 28,807 0.060488 $ 1,742 0.059225 $ 1,706 $ (36) -2.09% 
38 Total lighting $ 1,742 $ 1,706 $ (36) 
39 
40 Total Rate Schedule 2,923,369 $ 185,809 $ 182,132 1 ~ (~,~l&'§i!f)1 -1.98% 

41 
42 11 ] Source: Appendix F Dec 2013. 
43 



A I B C D 
1 I I 
2 -f orthWestern: 3 
4 EIlfrgy 
5 I 
6 TYEical Bill Calculation 

7 

J lllil~II~III!~I~~I~i llll~lt 
10 
11 kWh per month ': 750 
12 
13 
14 Res. Disl.-Service Charge $ 
15 
16 Plus: 
17 Res. Supply-Energy $ 
18 Res. Deferred Supply Costs $ 
19 Res. CTC-OF $ 
20 Res. Transmission-Energy $ 
21 Res. Distribution-Energy $ 
22 Res. USBC $ 
23 Res. BPA-Credit $ 
24 Total Kwh Charge $ 
25 
26 Total Bill $ 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
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• Overall Electric Supply 

J 

Docket No. D"",2.5.49 
Page 1 of7 

Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 
Date Date 

Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
12/1/2013 Amount 11112014 Amount 

5.25 $ 5.25 $ 5.25 $ 5.25 

0.064298 $ 48.22 *Q;i'i&~Q$$;I $ 47.28 
(0 .000365) $ (0.27) $ (0.000365) $ (0.27) 
0.003350 $ 2.51 $ 0.003350 $ 2.51 
0.009188 $ 6.89 $ 0.009188 $ 6.89 
0.028601 $ 21.45 $ 0.028601 $ 21.45 
0.001334 $ 1.00 $ 0.001334 $ 1.00 

(0.002072) $ (1.55) $ (0 .002072) $ (1 .55) 
0.104334 $ 78.25 $ 0.103071 $ 77.31 

0.111334 $ 83.50 $ 0.110071 $ 82.56 

Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (0.94) 
Annual Increase (Decrease) $ (11.28) 
Percent Change -1 .13% 

34 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for DSM Lost Revenue rebate fOf electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 201 

J:lAttachment 9 Updated Typical Bill 
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6 ITvoical Bill Calculat' 
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10 

11 
12 
13 

I 14 

I kWh per IIIUI~~ ~ 

I15IGS-1 Disl.-Service Charge 
I 16 

17 Plus: 
18 GS-1 Supply-t:neryy 
19 GS-1 Deferred Supply Costs 
20 GS-1 CTC-OF 
21 GS-1 Tr 
22 GS-1 C 
23 GS-1 USBC 

I 241 Total Kwh Charge 
125 
1 26 1 Total Bill 

Kt
7 

28 
29 

[30 
131 
LR 
[33 5 the 

3500 

::t rate 

J:lAtta" 'lent 9 Updated Typical Bill 

Overall Electric Supply 

t Rates 1 t Rates 
Date Date 

Total Bill Total Bill 
12/1/2013 Amount 1/112014 Amount 

$ 7.40 $ 7.40 $ 7.40 $ 7.40 

. l 

$ 0.nRn4RR 
: $ (0. 

211 .71 
(1 .28) 
11 .73 

$ \ 0;059225 ' $ 
, $(0 ()()0365) rc$;;---"--;:~:+--+-----l 

1$ 0 
$ 0.007999 $ 
$ 0.037043 $ 
$ 0.001143 $ 

1$ 0.109658 I $ 

28.00 
129.65 

4.00 
383.81 

I $ 0.111770 I $ 391.21 

IAnnual 

$ 0.003350 $ 
$ 0.007999 $ 28.00 
$ 0.037043 $ 129.65 
$ 0.001143 $ 4.00 
$ 0.108395 I $ 379.39 

1$ 0.110510 1$ 386.79 

~ tl $ (4.42: 
se\ I $ 153.04\ 

t Chanye -1.13% 

s for OSM Lost R. ~ rebate for electric supply. CU4 and DGGS 11 , 2014. 
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I : 1 ! 11~11~1I1111111~1~1~1~l r I I 

10 

11 I Kw 11 
~ 1 kWh per month 3500 

LE 
ill 
1 15 J GS-1 Dist.-Service Charge 

16 1 

17 Plus: 
18 GS-1 
19 GS-1 Deferred Supply Costs 
20 GS-1 CTC-OF 
21 GS-1 Transmission-Demand 
22 GS-1 Distribution-D~r 
23 GS-1 Di 
24 GS-1 USBC 

1 25 I SlIhtot,,1 

126 
[ZTlTotal Bill 

Ki
8 

29 
30 

L2!.. 
[R 
lli 
13411column represents the proposed rate 

J:lAttachment 9 Updated Typical Bill 

Current Rates 
Oate 

I:"''''UV'' Total Bill 
12/1/2013 

I $ 9.25 I $ 925 

$ 0.064299 $ 
$ (0.000365) $ 
$ 0.003350 $ 
$ 3.056510 
$ 6 .230629 
$ 0 
$ 0.001143 $ 

1$ 

225.05 
(1 .28) 
11.73 
33.62 
68.54 
17.30 . 

4.00 , 
358.96 

Overall Electric Supply 

1 Proposed Rates 
Oate 

I:TTeClIVe I Total Bill 
1/112014 

I $ 925 I $ 9.25 

, ...................... )6 > $ 220 .63 
$ (0.000365) $ (128) 
$ 0.003350 $ 11 .73 

3.056510 $ 33.62 
6.230629 $ 68.54 
0.004942 $ 17.30 

$ 0.001143 $ 4 .00 
354.54 

1 $ 0.105200 1 $ 368.21- 1$ 0.103940 1 $ 363.79 

- - - - - -- - -

$ (4.42) 
IAnnual1 $ (53 .0{ 

t Change -1.20% 

5 for DSM Lost e rebate for electric supply. CU4 and DGGS 

3 

V1,2014. 
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1 J 1 K 
1 
2 
3 
4 

I I 

~NorthWesterr:i 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Energy 
5 1 

6 ITypical Bill Calculation 

I ~ I lllllllli1lillll11lili !, : : : : 
10 1 Overall Electric Supply 

11 Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 

12 kWh per month 2000 Date Date 
13 Effective Total Bill Effective j Total Bill 
14 12/1/2013 Amount 11 
15 GS-1 Dis!. -Service Charge $ 7.90 $ 7.90 $ 7.90 1$ 7.90 rw-

f17 Plus: 
1 ~ : q;9§1:@,Q§11: $ 18 GS-1 Supply-Energy $ 0.062536 $ 125.07 122.62 

19 GS-1 Deferred Supply Costs $ (0.000355) $ (0 .71) $ (0.000355) $ (0.71) 1 
20 GS-1 CTC-OF $ 0.003259 $ 6.52 $ 0.003259 $ 6.52 
21 GS-1 Transmission-Energy $ 0.008368 $ 16.74 $ 0.008368 $ 16.74 
22 GS-1 Distribution-Energy $ 0.019186 $ 38.37 $ 0.019186 $ 38.37 

123 GS-1 USBC $ 0.001143 $ 2.29 $ 0.001143 $ 2.29 
24 1
25 

Total Kwh Charge $ 0.094137 $ 188.28 $ 0.092909 $ 185.83 

26 Total Bill 1 J J J $ 0.0980901 $ 196.1811 $ 0.0968701 $ 193.73 

27 
28 Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (2.45 
29 Annua l Increase (Decrease) $ (29.40 
30 Percent Change -1.25~ 

31 
32 
33 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for OSM lost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 2014. 

J:lAttar" 'Tlent 9 Updated Typical Bill " .-.. 



A I B C D 
f I I 
2 -I orthWestern 3 
4 Ene%TV 
5 I I .' 
6 TYPical Bill Calculation 

dj iililllll~II-I!lli~I~llliii 
10 

11 Kw 400 

12 kWh per month 200000 

13 
14 
15 GS·1 Dis!.-Service Charge $ 
16 
17 Plus: 
18 GS-1 Supply-Energy $ 
19 GS-1 Deferred Supply Costs $ 
20 GS-1 CTC-OF $ 
21 GS-1 Transmission-Demand $ 
22 GS-1 Distribution-Demand $ 
23 GS-1 Distribution-Energy $ 
24 GS-1 USBC $ 
25 Subtotal 
26 
27 Total Bill $ 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

E F G H I 

Overall Electric Supply 

Attachment 9 - Updated Complia , iling 

J K 

Docket No . D<.v ,2.5.49 
Page 5 of7 

Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 

Date Date 
Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
12/1/2013 Amount 11112014 Amount 

24.95 $ 24.95 $ 24.95 $ 24.95 

0.059159 $ 11 ,831 .80 $ 11 ,586.20 
(0.000355) $ (71.00) $ (0.000355) $ (71.00) 
0.003259 $ 651.80 $ 0.003259 $ 651 .80 
3.715008 $ 1,486.00 $ 3.715008 $ 1,486.00 
4.079294 $ 1,631.72 $ 4.079294 $ 1,631.72 
0.007146 $ 1,429.20 $ 0.007146 $ 1,429.20 
0.001143 $ 228.60 $ 0.001143 $ 228.60 

$ 17,188.12 $ 16,942.52 

0.086070 $ 17,213.07 $ 0.084840 $ 16,967.47 

Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (245.60) 
Annual Increase (Decrease) $ (2,947.20) 
Percent Change -1.43% 

I 
34 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for DSM Lost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 2014. 

J:lAttachment 9 Updated Typical Bill 5 
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I J I K 

I ~ 1 1!1~1;111~'il~llil~l~ll~il~~I " ••• ~ I I I I 

10 

~ 
-=+-__ -+lk_W_h_ p'-e_'rnonth "" 1342 

l...!~.Jlrr. Dist.-Service 
I 16 
JljPlus: 
18 I rr. Supply-Energy 
19 Irr. Deferred Supply Costs 
20 Irr. CTC-OF 
21 Irr. Transmis::i IUII-Cltt:::IYY 

22 Irr. Distribution-Energy 
~Irr. USBC 
~Irr. BPA Credit 

Kt
51 Total Kwh 

26 
27 I Total Bill 

~ 
~ 
~ 
l3.l 
l.R 
~ 
f341 {a) The seasonal charge is divided by 6 

135 
36-pcolumn repres;nts the proposed rate 

J:lAttarL-.,ent 9 Updated Typical Bill 

Date 
t Rates 

Overall Electric Supply 

1 Prnno_t:oArl Rates 

Date 
Total Bill Effective Total Bill 

1211/2013 Amount 1/112014 Amollnt 

I (a) 1 $ 9.03 I $ 9.03 I 1$ 9.03 I $ 9.03 

$ 0.060488 $ 
$ (0.000365) $ 
$ 0.003350 $ 
$ 0.011656 $ 
$ 0.023752 $ 
$ . 0.001144 $ 
$ (0.002072) $ 
$ 0.097953 $ 

$ 0.104690 $ 

--1 .... . ... "... ". 

81 . 17 I$ l();Q5"92~5 \ $ 79.48 
(0.49) "$(0:500365) I $ (0.49) 
4.50 $ 0.003350 $ 4.50 

15.64 $ 0.011656 $ 15.64 
31.88 $ 0.023752 $ 31.88 

1.54- $ 0.001144 $ 1.54 
(2.78) $ (0.002072) $ (2.78) 

131.46 I I $ 0.096690 I $ 129.77 

1$ $ 138.80 

IMonthly Increase (I $ (1.69 
1 I ncr (Decr) (6 

JPercent Increase 
$ (10.14 

-1.20~ 

s to compute a 

..1 
s for DSM Lost ~ rebate for electri c supply, CU4 and OGGS 

~ 

/1 , 2014. 

r<t 
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I : I III;!~III'i~,i!l~lil'll~r~jilirl ~.~ I I I I 

10 

11 
12 
13 

114 
LJ2J Irr. Dis!. 
liS 

Irr. 

Kw 
I kWh per month 

! l,;narge 

IPIUS: 

Irr. Deferred Supply Costs 
I 20 Ilrr. CTC-OF 

21 Irr. 
22 Irr. 
23 Irr. 
24 Irr. USBC 

1-[ 

25 Irr. BPA Credit 

1
26

1 ~'. 'h. tnt;1 27 
28 Total Bill 

~
9 

30 
31 

1 32 
133 

34 

41 
12260 

I (a) I $ 

t' 

Date 
t Rates 

Total Bill 
Amount 

21 .30 I $ 21.30 

$ 0.060488 $ 741 .58 
$ 0.000365) $ (4.47 
$ 0.003350 $ 41 .07 
$ 1 .999860 $ 8 f.99 
$ 7.288016 $ 298.81 
$ 0.003947 $ 48.39 
$ 0.001144 $ 14.03 
$ (0.002072) $ (?~ 40\ 

1$ 1,196.00 

Overall Electric Supply 

f Rates 
Date 

Total Bill 
1/1/2014 "mourn 

I $ 21 .30 I $ 21.30 

'$ . bl!l$'!lzz$; $ 726.1 0 
$(0066365 $ (4.47 
$ 0.003350 $ 41.07 
$ 1.999860 $ 81.99 
$ 7.288016 $ 298.81 
$ 0.003947 $ 48.39 
$ 0.001144 $ 14.03 
$ (0.002072) $ (25.40) 

[ $ -1,180.52 

$ 1 $ 1,217.30 1 1 $ LLl,201.82 

eJ $ (15.48) 
1 Incr (Decr) (6 $ (92.88) 

-1.27% 
-_.-

35 (1) The· I charge is divided by 6 months to , a 

~ 
137 , rep resents the j rate 

J:lAttachment 9 Updated Typical Bill 

; for DSM Lost 
-----

e rebate for electric supply, CU4 and ~~~~ 

7 

I 1, 2014. 




